
The Texas Forests & Water Forum 2022 convened collaborators who are intimately 
connected with efforts to protect healthy forests and clean water. The “forest-water 
connection” highlights the overlap of environmental and human health benefits 
derived from managing healthy forests and protecting drinking water sources. Nearly 
100 stakeholders from the forestry, water, and conservation communities met on 
September 13-14 in Nacogdoches to explore the forest-water connection in Texas and 
to brainstorm specific ways to collaborate for the protection of these two important 
and interdependent resources. 

 
GOALS 

 Branch Out:  Continue to build the coalition through engagement of new sectors and cooperators. Find partners 
to help you reach your sustainability aspirations. Identify overlapping goals and objectives for source water 
protection through forest retention and management, 

 See the Forest for Its Trees:  Explore the crucial role that managed forests play in improving drinking water. Get 
to know the longleaf pine ecosystem and other Texas forest types on the Winston 8 Ranch. Learn how 
comprehensive land stewardship practices such as timber management, habitat restoration, prescribed fire and 
invasive species control contribute to overall ecosystem health, and 

 Safeguard Clean Water for the Future:  Understand innovative water treatment approaches, including 
collaborative forest-drinking water projects. Implement conservation on the ground by establishing solid action 
steps, setting deadlines, and making achievable plans to enhance the Texas landscape. Put planning into action. 
 

PLANNING 
The Texas Forests & Water Forum 2022 was the result of an extensive planning effort led by The Longleaf Alliance, Texas 
Longleaf Team, TX Partnership, and SE Partnership. Joined by private landowners and representatives from Texas 
Commission on Environmental Quality, Texas Forestry Association, Texas Rural Water Association, and Houston-
Galveston Area Council, planning team members volunteered their time to recruit participants and plan for meaningful 
presentations and an informative field trip focused on the connection between healthy forests and clean water in Texas. 
 
SPONSORS 

• Angelina & Neches River Authority 
• Boggy Slough Conservation Area – T.L.L. Temple 

Foundation 
• City of Nacogdoches 
• National Fish & Wildlife Foundation 
• International Paper 
• Altria 
• Scrappin’ Valley 
• SFI Implementation Committee – Texas  

• Southeastern Partnership for Forests & Water 
• Texas A&M Forest Service 
• Texas Longleaf Team 
• Texas Rural Water Association 
• Texas Section American Water Works 

Association 
• The Longleaf Alliance 
• USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service 
• Winston 8 Ranch 

 
RESOURCES 

• 2020 Texas Forest Action Plan 
• Quantifying the Role of State and Private Forest Lands in Providing Surface Drinking Water Supply for Texas (US 

Forest Service & Texas A&M Forest Service) 
• Texas Water Action Collaborative 
• Texas Forests & Water Story Map (Texas A&M Forest Service) 
• Longleaf Pine:  A Tall Drink of Water 
• Forests & Water Infographic 
• Forest-Water Relationship Video Series 
• Texas Geospatial Watershed Assessment Priority Map and Methodology 

 

https://longleafalliance.org/
https://txlongleaf.org/
https://txlongleaf.org/
https://tfsweb.tamu.edu/forestsandwater/
https://southeasternpartnership.org/
https://tfsweb.tamu.edu/uploadedFiles/TFSMain/Wildfires_and_Disasters(4)/TexasForestActionPlan.pdf
https://usfs.maps.arcgis.com/apps/MapJournal/index.html?appid=95a337929a2b4f3ebd83524c66d2dc94
https://texanbynature.org/projects/texas-water-action-collaborative/
https://tfsfrd.tamu.edu/storymaps/forestwatersheds/index.html
https://static1.squarespace.com/static/5a246bb48dd0413feea5664e/t/610a74618d20f6349a8c218c/1628075113551/Longleaf+Pine+A+Tall+Drink+of+Water+FINAL.pdf
https://static1.squarespace.com/static/5a246bb48dd0413feea5664e/t/5f0e0d3595385c051df867f5/1594756424076/SGSFForestsWater_Infographic_v4_r4_link.pdf
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=gj3Tw33OwHY&list=PLjo3SIjzmracxvVEeyBIm_pBcXLhxLP50
https://tfsweb.tamu.edu/uploadedFiles/TFSMain/Manage_Forest_and_Land/Water_Resources_and_BMPs/Stewardship/TFS%20Geospatial%20Watershed%20Assessment%20Priority%20Map_and%20Methods.pdf


FIELD TRIP & PRESENTATIONS 
 
Day 1:  Field Trip 

• Winston 8 Ranch & Tree Farm 
o NRCS video featuring Winston 8 Ranch:  “A Healthy Forest Starts with the Sun” 

• City of Nacogdoches Surface Water Treatment Plant 
o Lake Nacogdoches 

Day 2:  Presentations & Panels 
• State of the Forests in Texas – Rob Hughes, Texas Forestry Association, rhughes@texasforestry.org  
• State of the Water in Texas 

o Urban Perspective – Venus Price, City of Houston, venus.price@houstontx.gov 
o Rural Perspective – Lara Zent, Texas Rural Water Association, lara.zent@trwa.org 

• Bringing Together Conservation & Business – Amy Snelgrove, Texan by Nature, amy@texanbynature.org 
• Connecting the Longleaf Ecosystem to Water Sustainability – Carol Denhof, The Longleaf Alliance, 

carol@longleafalliance.org 
• Working Forests for Wildlife, Wood, & Communities – Jon Scott, National Fish & Wildlife Foundation, 

jonathan.scott@nfwf.org 
• Communicating the Value of Keeping Forests as Forests – Zach Clifton, Georgia Forestry Association, 

zach@gfagrow.org 
• Innovative Watershed Finance:  Case Studies 

o Central Arkansas Water – Raven Lawson, raven.lawson@carkw.com 
o Texas Water Trade – Quinn McColly, mccolly@texaswatertrade.org

POST-EVENT SURVEY HIGHLIGHTS 
• The event location was excellent (83%), good (17%). 
• The field trip was excellent (83%), good (17%). 
• Presentations were excellent (58%), good (42%). 
• Networking opportunities were excellent (58%), good (42%). 
• The Forum met my expectations:  agree (58%), strongly agree (42%). 
• The length of the Forum was sufficient:  agree (67%), strongly agree (33%). 
• I will attend the next Forum:  strongly agree (58%), agree (42%). 
• The next Forests & Water Forum should be in 1 year (58%), in 2 years (42%). 
• The next Forests & Water Forum would be better if… 

o the Governor would attend. 
o there was a virtual option. 
o there was more time to listen to the panelists during the Q&A session. 
o the field trip had a larger water feature in the woodland to demonstrate the importance of SMZs. 
o there were breakout sessions that resulted in action items. 

• Favorite parts:  field trip, Arkansas case study/presentation, Q&A panels. 
 
 
 
 
 

Prepared by 
Southeastern Partnership for Forests & Water 

southeasternpartnership.org 
info@southeasternpartnership.org 

October 2022 
  

https://sandcountyfoundation.org/our-work/leopold-conservation-award-program/winston-8-ranch
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=XCNrRhbl1rA
https://www.nactx.us/910/Water-Production
https://www.twdb.texas.gov/surfacewater/rivers/reservoirs/nacogdoches/index.asp
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1PpGaeFxvfpEiBOX9-8B-IoLN0crHSE-_/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1rnAl6eh7pNU-nW9RdK5QPxm-TTUqNcc8/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1aJX2DjCD3ad000As43k_qgDKvitYV7vc/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Q9jqOsx7eHh702dITNw9YoZ5ZeD13D31/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1eE_60Sah3lr8Ip3yowq7zpBotpXpTr5z/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Q9jqOsx7eHh702dITNw9YoZ5ZeD13D31/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1pIsIoutRYt28yHCMzaVEUb0ixK8ITj7l/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/132WzSitZLYwQpvRsRYWhPx42XStEp8BT/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CEOpo-90IJbWNu4mR0S5s4b5MqNVZbYY/view?usp=sharing


 
  



 

 
  



 
 
Name Email Address Affiliation 
Adele Swearingen adele.swearingen@usda.gov NRCS-TX 
Al Davis jhayes@tfs.tamu.edu Texas A&M Forest Service 
Amanda Haralson amandaharalson3@gmail.com Forest Conservation Landowner 
Amy Snelgrove amy@texanbynature.org Texan by Nature 
Annie Farrell afarrell@nwtf.net National Wild Turkey Federation 
Bill Kirby bkirby@sratx.org Sabine River Authority of Texas 
Bill Oates jhayes@tfs.tamu.edu Texas A&M Forest Service 
Blake Alldredge balldredge@utrwd.com Upper Trinity Regional Water District 
Brian Townsend brian.townsend@usda.gov NRCS-TX 
Callie Pratt caldonia.pratt@usda.gov USDA NRCS 
Carol Denhof carol@longleafalliance.org The Longleaf Alliance 
Cassidy Ince cince@tfs.tamu.edu Texas A&M Forest Service 
Charles Graziadei charles.graziadei@usda.gov USDA Forest Service 
Charlie Luse charlieluse@yahoo.com Crescent Heights WSC 
Chris Crenshaw Chris.Crenshaw@usda.gov USDA NRCS 
Cody Harris     
Conor Mcinnerney conor.mcinnerney@tfs.tamu.edu TAMU 
Daniel Duncun dduncum@tfs.tamu.edu Texas A&M Forest Service 
Danielle Goshen GoshenD@nwf.org National Wildlife Federation 
David Cowan dcowan@ntmwd.com NTMWD 
Dawn Stover dawn.stover@usda.gov NRCS 
Deborah McMullan deborah.mcmullan@trwa.org Texas Rural Water Association 
Dominik Sobieraj dsobieraj@netmwd.org Northeast Texas Municipal Water District 
Donald Iles diles@sratx.org Sabine River Authority of Texas 
Donna Work dwork@tfs.tamu.edu Texas A&M Forest Service 
Ellen Buchanan ellenbuchanan@sbcglobal.net Big Thicket Natural Heritage Trust 
Floyd Nauls Floyd.Nauls@usda.gov USDA/NRCS 
Holly Henderson holly.henderson@hshpropertieslp.com HSH Properties Partnership LP 
Hughes Simpson hsimpson@tfs.tamu.edu Texas A&M Forest Service 
Jamie Shakar jamie.shakar@houstontx.gov City of Houston Public Works 
Jamie Sowell james.sowell@usda.gov USDA Forest Service 
Jason Watson jason.watson@lnva.dst.tx.us Lower Neches Valley Authority 
Jeffrey McFall jmcfall@tfs.tamu.edu Texas A&M Forest Service 
Jenny Sanders jennyreneesanders@gmail.com Texas A&M Forest Service 
Jett Preston jpreston@tsswcb.texas.gov Texas State Soil and Water Conservation Board 
Jewel Uzquiano jewel.uzquiano@trwa.org Texas Rural Water Association 
Jim Crooks james.crooks@usda.gov USDA Forest Service 
Jim Neal jim_neal@msn.com Natural Areas Association 
John Lock John.Lock@caddolp.com   
Jon Scott jonathan.scott@nfwf.org NFWF 
Julia Schmidt julia.schmidt@agriculture.arkansas.gov Arkansas Department of Agriculture Forestry Division 
Julie Shackelford julieshackelford@conservationfund.org The Conservation Fund 
Justin Bower justin.bower@h-gac.com HGAC -Planning 
Justin Parks justin.parks@usda.gov USDA - NRCS 
Kathy Hawes info@southeasternpartnership.org Southeastern Partnership for Forests & Water 
Katie Myers Kathleen.Myers@trwd.com Tarrant Regional Water District 
Kelley Holcomb    Angelina & Neches River Authority 
Kimberly Wagner kwagner@anra.org Angelina & Neches River Authority 
Kristi Keach kristi.keach@usda.gov USDA Forest Service 
Kristie Halverson kristie.halverson@dallas.gov City of Dallas Water Utilities 
Lanton Chumley james.chumley@usda.gov USDA Forest Service 
Lara Zent lara.zent@trwa.org Texas Rural Water Association 
 Email Address Affiliation 



Name 
Leanne Wiley leanne.wiley@ag.tamu.edu AgriLife Extension 
Lisa Lord lisa@longleafalliance.org The Longleaf Alliance 
Lucas Gregory LFGregory@ag.tamu.edu Texas A&M AgriLife, Texas Water Resources Institute 
Mac Martin mac.martin@tfs.tamu.edu Texas A&M Forest Service 
Maggie Kinney kinney.margaret@epa.gov US EPA, Region 6 
Mary Bernard mary@btbiospherereserve.org Big Thicket Biosphere Reserve 
Mason Miller mason.miller@tceq.texas.gov Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 
Matthew McBroom mcbroommatth@sfasu.edu Stephen F. Austin State University 
Michael Miller Michael.Miller@agriculture.arkansas.gov Arkansas Department of Agriculture, Forestry Division 
Michael Sessions mjsess@yahoo.com Creekwood Land & Timber 
Mitch Conine mconine@tsswcb.texas.gov Texas State Soil and Water Conservation Board 
Nancy C. Windham NWindham@TexasForestCountry.com Texas Forest Country Partnership 
Quinn McColly mccolly@texaswatertrade.org Texas Water Trade 
Raven Lawson raven.lawson@carkw.com Central Arkansas Water 
Richard McDonald mcdonald.richard@heb.com HEB 
Rob Hughes rhughes@texasforestry.org Texas Forestry Association 
Robert Adams robert.adams@tpwd.texas.gov Texas Parks & Wildlife 
Robert Sanders rsanders@tlltf.org Boggy Slough Conservation Area - T.L.L. Temple Fdn 
Robert Speight rspeight@netmwd.org Northeast Texas Municipal Water District 
Rodney McKay lefclandman@gmail.com Louisiana Ecological Forestry Center 
Rufus Duncan rufus@duncantwo.com Longleaf Alliance and Texas Forestry Association 
Rusty Wood rusty.wood@tpwd.texas.gov Texas Parks & Wildlife 
Ryan Bare rbare@harc.edu HARC 
Shane Clinton Simpson ssimpson@sjra.net San Jacinto River Authority 
Sonny Kaiser skaiser@eprusa.net Ecosystem Planning & Restoration 
Stan Cook   Caddo Sustainable Timberlands 
Stephen Lange stephen.lange@tpwd.texas.gov Texas Parks and Wildlife Department- WIldlife 
Steve Jack stevejack@tlltemple.foundation Boggy Slough Conservation Area 
Ted Stevens tstevens@texasforestry.org Texas Forestry Association 
Tim Siegmund tim.siegmund@tpwd.texas.gov Texas Parks and Wildlife Department 
Tina Hendon thendon@eprusa.net Ecosystem Planning & Restoration 
Tyler Brady tyler@texaslandconservancy.org Texas Land Conservancy 
Tyler Jones tyler.jones@tfs.tamu.edu Texas A&M Forest Service 
Tyler Wayland tyler.wayland@tamuk.edu Texas Native Seeds- East Texas 
Venus Price venus.price@houstontx.gov Houston Public Works 
Will Newman william.newman@tpwd.texas.gov Texas Parks and Wildlife Department 
William McCrady wmccrady@tfs.tamu.edu Texas A&M Forest Service 
Wilma Tichelaar Wilma.Tichelaar@usda.gov USDA/NRCS 
Zach Clifton zach@gfagrow.org Keeping Forests 
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